Beechfield House Hotel Drinks List

Bottled beers and cider

Becks — Non Alcoholic — 275ml
Black Rat Cider 4.7% - 330ml

Carlsberg 3.8% — 275ml
Guinness 4.2% - 330ml
Kronenbourg 5.0% — 275ml
Rucking Mole 4.5% - 500m|
Guest Beer

Chuffin Ale 4.0% — 500m|
Derail Ale 5.2% 500ml

Dark & Handsome 5.0% - 500ml

Bitter/Lager Shandy -

Port and Sherry - all 50mi

Tio Pepe

Harvey’s Bristol Cream
Croft Original
Harvey’s Amontfillado
LBV Taylors

LBV Grahams

Aperitifs - all 25ml

Archers Schnapps
Creme de Cassis
Noilly Prat

Pernod

Campari

Pimms No 1 — glass

Vermouths - all 50ml

Sweet, Dry, Bianco
Dubonnet

Liqueurs - all 25m

Akvavit

Amaretto

Bailey’s Irish Cream (50ml)
Benedictine

Blue Curacao
Cherry Brandy
Cointreau

Drambuie

Grand Marnier
Galliano

Green Chartreuse
Kahlua

Kummel

Malibu

Midori Melon Ligeuor
Sambuca

Southern Comfort
Strega

Tia Maria

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.25
3.30
3.50
3.60
3.75
3.85
3.85

Add 1.00

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
4.50
4.50

3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.75
4.50

3.00
3.00

3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50

Spirits - all 25ml

Stolichnaya

Gordons

Smirnoff Red
Finlandia Vodka
Bombay Sapphire
Olmeca Silver Tequila
Tanqueray Gin

Bramley & Gage 6 O'Clock Gin

Locally distilled in Bristol

Whisky

Famous Grouse

Bells

Glenmorangie 10 yr old
Cragganmore 12 yr Old
Glenfiddich 12 yr Old
Jameson

Bushmills

Jack Daniels

Jim Beam

Oban 14 yr Old

Talisker 10 yr Old
Lagavulin 16 yr Old
Balvenie 12 yr Old

Cognacs & Armagnac

Courvoisier VS
Martell VS
Hennessy

Remy Martin VSOP
Janneau 12yr
Calvados

Rum

Bacardi light
Captain Morgan
Bacardi Gold

Minerals

Baby mixers

Juice mixers

Lime & Soda

Coca Cola/ Diet mixers
Lemonade

Tufapure Water — glass

Coca Cola/ Diet Coke

Craberry/Orange/Apple Juice

Fruit Juice with Lemonade
Ginger Beer

J20

Appletise

Elderflower Presse
Tufapure Water — bottle

3.00
3.25
3.25
3.50
4.00
4.00
4.50
4.50

3.00
3.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.00
4.75
4.75
4.75
4.75

3.50
3.50
4.00
4.25
4.25
4.25

Spirits, fortified wines, liqueurs and aperitifs are sold in measures of 25ml or multiples thereof.
Wine by theglass is sold in quantities of 175ml
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Beechfield House Hotel Wine List

House wines

Champagne

| Magenta Brut N.V.
The nose is fresh, fruity and sweet with notes of plum and
raspberry jam with hints of dried flowers, warm brioche and
honey. It is fresh and soft on the palate with fruity raspberry and
strawberry flavours and a hint of brioche.

White Wines

10 Unoaked Chardonnay, El Otro 2010/11
An unoaked Chardonnay means that this has smooth and fresh
tropical fruits, with a refreshing finish. Not too heavy, this shows
off the fruit in its best light.

29 Sauvignon Blanc, Valentin Fleur 2010
Made from 100% Sauvignon Blanc grapes in the Languedoc
area of the south of France. Clean fruit and herbaceous flavours
combine with refreshing acidity.

Rosé Wine

30 Cabernet Sauvignon Rosé, Surazo 2010
Delicate and complex aroma, with cherry and violet notes. Dry,
with a very good body and a persistent floral finish.

Red Wines

43 Tempranillo, Co Vinas 2010
Heaps of ripe juicy freshness with deceptively smooth flavours of
bright cherry and blackcurrant fruit.

32 Merlot, El Otro 2010/11

A swirl of ripe plums, raspberries and strawberry jam. An elegant
and supple wine with a perfect balance of soft tannins and ripe
fruit flavours.

175ml
Glass

4.45

4.75

4.45

4.45

4.75

250ml
Glass

6.10

6.50

6.10

6.10

6.50

75cl
Bottle

40.00

75cl
Bottle

17.90

18.90

17.90

17.90

18.90



Champagne

20

Magenta Brut N.V.

The nose is fresh, fruity and sweet with notes of plum and raspberry jam with hints of
dried flowers, warm brioche and honey. It is fresh and soft on the palate with fruity
raspberry and strawberry flavours and a hint of brioche.

Perrier Jouet Brut N.V.
Classic Grande Marque Champagne from a very old House. Delicate, elegant fruit
with a soff, creamy mousse — very classy.

Perrier Jouet Brut N.V. (half bottle 37.5cl)

A pretty floral bouquet with a touch of yeastiness, give way to crisp citrus flavours and
a lingering citrusy crispness of great elegance.

Bollinger Special Cuvée Brut N.V.
Soft, subfle and handsomely crafted Champagne with rich fruit and refreshing levels
of acidity.

Dom Perignon 2000/02

‘The king of champagne’ not just a flashy name, exceptional depth and rich texture
with nuances of dried apricot and toasted brioche and a long honeyed finish.

Rosé Champagne

5

Magenta Rose Brut N.V.
In this wine, with its beautiful pale salmon pink colour we experience a combination
of the elegance and freshness of the Chardonnay with the complexity of cherry
flavours provided by the Pinot Noir.

Perrier Jouet Blason Rosé N.V.

Elegant aromas of raspberries, wild strawberries and rose petals. Red fruits and cifrus
flavours on a fine, steady sfream of bubbles. A generous portion of the Chardonnay
comes from the village of Cramant, renowned for the quality of this varietal.

Sparkling wines

6

Cava Brut N.V., Castell Liord, Spain

Exceptionally fruity with very delicate and lovely soft toasty aromas with a dry
lingering citrus flavour.

Prosecco D.O.C., Terre Deor, Italy

Pale straw in colour with apple and peach on the nose. A lovely fruity slight

sweetness which becomes dry on the palate with very elegant almond notes.

Please note vintages may vary subject to availability.

75cl
Bottle

40.00

49.50

29.00

77.00

195.00

47.00

65.00

21.00

28.00

Dessert Wines

52 Monbazillac, Marquis des Tours 2009, France
A delightfully balanced Monbazillac from a good producer
showing apricot, honey and orange blossom on the nose and
perfectly sweet on the palate.

8 Late Harvest Semillon/Riesling, Santa Monica 2004, Chile
A grapey, raisiny sweet dessert wine from the Moscatel grape
variety grown in Valencia.

Port

Taylors Late Bottle Vintage 2004

Grahams Late Bottle Vintage 2005

Please note vintages may vary subject to availability.

125ml
Glass

4.95

125ml
Glass

4.35

50ml
Glass

4.50

4.50

75cl
Bofttle

26.00

50cl
Bofttle

16.90

100ml
Glass

/.75

7.75



Red Wines contd

Spain

43 Tempranillo, Co Vinas 2010
Heaps of ripe juicy freshness with deceptively smooth flavours of bright cherry and
blackcurrant fruit.

44 Rioja Reserva, Vina Alcorta 2006
Cherry-red with ruby red hues, bright and clear, with good depth of colour.

South Africa

46 Pinotage, Mamre Vale 2010
A fun wine bouncing with lively fruit! Cherry and bramble fruits dominate with soff,
rounded vanilla tannins.

Australia

47 Shiraz, Third Generation 2010

Brilliant red with a youthful purple hue. Lifted aromas of red berry with spice, ash and
earthy overtones. A well structured medium bodied wine displaying ripe fruit, spicy
tannins and black pepper nuances.

New Zedaland

48 Pinot Noir, Overstone, Hawkes Bay, New Zealand 2011
A stunning New World Pinot with excellent fruit concentration offering cherry and red
berry flavours with layers of spice. A well structured wine with good length and
complexity.

Argentina

49 Tempranillo/Malbec, Finca Beltran 2011
Bursting with cherries and red fruits with a hint of spice. Tenderly crafted from certified
organically grown grapes.

Chile

51 Merlot, Vina Santa Monica 2003/06
Intense red fruit and floral nose with overtones of cassis, morello cherry, plum and
strawberry. Full body, supple tannins, round and lasting finish.

32 Merlot, El Otro 2010/11

A swirl of ripe plums, raspberries and strawberry jam. An elegant and supple wine with
a perfect balance of soft tannins and ripe fruit flavours.

Please note vintages may vary subject to availability.

17.90

29.00

20.00

24.00

33.00

21.00

23.00

18.90

White Wines

France

29

11

17

18

15

20

Spain

21

22

Sauvignon Blanc, Valentin Fleur 2010
Made from 100% Sauvignon Blanc grapes in the Languedoc area of the south of
France. Clean fruit and herbaceous flavours combine with refreshing acidity.

Picpoul de Pinet, Guillaume Aurele, Vin de Pays 2010

This very distinctive under rated grape proves to be the perfect accompaniment fo
seafood. The wine is clean and refreshing with crisp, zesty notes; a beautifully refined
wine with a delicate minerality.

Chabilis, La Pierrellée, Burgundy 2009

This wine has a nose of vanilla complemented by peaches. Vanilla continues on the spicy
palate which has a complex structure and ripe citurs fruits.

Macon Villages, Signé Vigneron, Burgundy 2008
Brilliant gold in colour, full bodied and refreshing with a nose filled with hints of small
white flowers and citrus fruits on the finish.

Pouilly Fumé, Dominique Pabiot, Loire Valley 2010
A classic Loire Sauvignon Blanc which means gooseberry, passion fruity, lime and honey
aromas. The finish is refreshingly clean yet not overly acidic.

Pinot Grigio, Belfiore 2010

This lively, refreshing wine has a wonderful apple aroma and a typically smooth palate
brimming with ripe peach character.

Gavi DOC, Giogio Cichero 2011

A fragrant, slightly floral aroma of lilies of the valley. Green apple notes on the palate —
a well made crisp and clean wine.

Rioja Blanco, Gomez de Segura 2010
This vibrant dry, flavoursome and youthful white Rioja is extremely well structured with an
elegant and lingering finish.

Albarino, Terra de Asorei 2010

A well-structured wine packed with flavours of white peach, apricot and hints of spice
and liquorice.

Please note vintages may vary subject to availability.

18.90

23.00

34.00

32.00

38.00

18.90

32.50

25.00

33.00



White Wines contd

England
23 Mumford’s Medium Dry, Bath 2010 22.00

Aromatic and fruit nose (lemon and rose petal) followed on the palate by lightly
honeyed flavours and a clean zingy acidity — produced within 10 miles of this hotel!

South Africa

25 Chenin Blanc, Cape Crown 2010 19.00

This dry-styled Chenin is bright, fresh and clean with the added fruitiness created by
this award-winning single estate.

14 Gewurztraminer, Bergsig Estate 2011 23.00
Careful handling and winemaking reveals a refined rose petal & lychee character
that this variety shows at its elegant best.

Australia

26 Colombard/Chardonnay, Emu Rise 2008 23.50

A delightful fresh citrus nose is supported by a rounded and clean palate with pear
and melon fruit flavours backed up by excellent acidity.

27 Verdelho, Tullumbra Estate 2008 25.00

Though still quite rare, Verdelho is the 'in' grape Down Under among lovers of smart
whites. Enticing aromas of pineapple, peach and freshly mown grass with crisp acidity
on the finish.

New Zedaland

28 Sauvignon Blanc, Overstone 2010 28.00
A crisp, light, classic expression of Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc with concentrated
flavours of gooseberry, citrus and melon. A stunning example of cool-climate New
Zealand winemaking.

Chile

10 Unoaked Chardonnay, El Otro 2010/11 17.90

An unoaked Chardonnay means that this has smooth and fresh
fropical fruits, with a refreshing finish. Not too heavy, this shows
off the fruit in its best light.

Rosé Wines

Chile

30 Cabernet Sauvignon Rosé, Surazo 2010 17.90
Delicate and complex aroma, with cherry and violet notes. Dry, with a very good
body and a persistent floral finish.

[taly

31 Pinot Grigio Blush, Belfiore 2010 18.90

A delicate and fresh wine with subtle flavours of summer fruits and a crisp, clean finish.

Please note vintages may vary subject to availability.

Red Wines

France

33

34

38

35

36

37

39

42

Pinot Noir, Guillaume Aurele, Vin de Pays 2009/10

Autumnal aromas of blackberries and blackcurrants, this soft, elegant style of Pinot Noir
is full of vibrant strawberry and raspberry fruit flavours.

Cotes du Rhéne, Domaine de la Griveliere, Rhéone Valley 2010
Well-balanced with aromas of red fruits and spices with mild hints of vanilla. Rich, full-
bodied and round in the mouth. The finish is long with mild tannins.

Chdateau Sainte Barbe Merlot, Bordeaux 2008/10

A complex and fruity wine with an aroma and harmony of ripe blackcurrants and
vanilla, produced by a boutique winery.

Chiroubles, Domaine Leroux-Morin, Beaujolais 2009
Powerful and delicate, the mouth is fleshy and persistent well balanced with a fruity
finish.

Bourgogne Pinot Noir, Pierre André, Burgundy 2007/08

A black-cherry colour, intense and dark with a bouquet fo match of ripe red berries,
and a hint of vanilla and licorice. A complex velvety palate of pepper flavours
combined with a soft hint of cinnamon, finishing with soft silky tannins.

Chateau La Tonnelle, Cru Bourgeois, Bordeaux 2006
A smooth and fruity wine with a delicate oaky taste. Predominantly Cabernet
Sauvignon, soft fannins makes this very pleasant drinking.

Givry Rouge, Buissonnier, 2007 Burgundy
Deep Garnet-red in color with aromas of red fruits, cherry and hints of violet. A very
smooth finish with round tannins.

Montepulciano d’Abruzzo, Orsola 2010
Made from 100% Montepulciano d’'Abruzzo grapes. A well-balanced red, soft and light
wine with a plummy, youthful style.

Valpolicella Classico Superiore ‘Ripasso’, Fratelli Farina 2006/08
A red wine with striking peppery fruit, smooth and soft in fannin, and pleasant
concentfration of flavours and aromas.

Please note vintages may vary subject to availability.

23.50

24.00

26.00

29.00

33.00

38.00

38.00

20.00

30.00



