Beechfield House Hotel Drinks List

Bottled beers and cider		Spirits – all 25ml	
Becks – Non Alcoholic – 275ml	3.00	Stolichnaya	3.00
Black Rat Cider 4.7% - 330ml	3.00	Gordons	3.25
Carlsberg 3.8% - 275ml	3.00	Smirnoff Red	3.25
Guinness 4.2% - 330ml	3.25	Finlandia Vodka	3.50
Kronenbourg 5.0% – 275ml	3.30	Bombay Sapphire	4.00
Rucking Mole 4.5% - 500ml	3.50	Olmeca Silver Tequila	4.00
Guest Beer	3.60	Tanqueray Gin	4.50
Chuffin Ale 4.0% – 500ml	3.75	Bramley & Gage 6 O'Clock Gin	4.50
Derail Ale 5.2% 500ml	3.85	Locally distilled in Bristol	
Dark & Handsome 5.0% – 500ml	3.85		
		Whisky	
Bitter/Lager Shandy -	Add 1.00	Famous Grouse	3.00
Port and Sherry – all 50ml		Bells	3.00
Ton and sheny an some		Glenmorangie 10 yr old	4.00
Tio Pepe	3.00	Cragganmore 12 yr Old	4.00
Harvey's Bristol Cream	3.00	Glenfiddich 12 yr Old	4.00
Croft Original	3.00	Jameson	4.00
Harvey's Amontillado	3.00	Bushmills	4.00
LBV Taylors	4.50	Jack Daniels	4.00
LBV Grahams	4.50	Jim Beam	4.00
		Oban 14 yr Old	4.75
Aperitifs - all 25ml		Talisker 10 yr Old	4.75
	0.00	Lagavulin 16 yr Old	4.75
Archers Schnapps	3.00	Balvenie 12 yr Old	4.75
Crème de Cassis	3.00		
Noilly Prat	3.00	Cognacs & Armagnac	
Pernod	3.00		0.50
Campari	3.75	Courvoisier VS	3.50
Pimms No 1 – glass	4.50	Martell VS	3.50
Vermouths – all 50ml		Hennessy	4.00
Vermoonis – ali somi		Remy Martin VSOP	4.25
Sweet, Dry, Bianco	3.00	Janneau 12yr	4.25
Dubonnet	3.00	Calvados	4.25
Liquoure all 25ml		Rum	
Liqueurs – all 25ml		Bacardi light	3.00
Akvavit	3.50	Captain Morgan	3.00
Amaretto	3.50	Bacardi Gold	3.50
Bailey's Irish Cream (50ml)	3.50	bacarar oola	5.50
Benedictine	3.50	Minerals	
Blue Curacao	3.50	Milicials	
Cherry Brandy	3.50	Baby mixers	1.25
Cointreau	3.50	Juice mixers	1.35
Drambuie	3.50	Lime & Soda	1.50
Grand Marnier	3.50	Coca Cola/ Diet mixers	1.50
Galliano	3.50	Lemonade	1.50
Green Chartreuse	3.50	Tufapure Water – glass	1.75
Kahlua	3.50	Coca Cola/ Diet Coke	2.00
Kummel	3.50	Craberry/Orange/Apple Juice	2.00
Malibu	3.50	Fruit Juice with Lemonade	2.00
Midori Melon Liqeuor	3.50	Ginger Beer	2.00
Sambuca	3.50	J2O	2.25
Southern Comfort	3.50	Appletise	2.25
Strega	3.50	Elderflower Presse	2.25
Tia Maria	3.50	Tufapure Water – bottle	3.50

Spirits, fortified wines, liqueurs and aperitifs are sold in measures of 25ml or multiples thereof.

Wine by theglass is sold in quantities of 175ml

May 2012

Beechfield House Hotel Wine List

House wines

Champagne				
				75cl Bottle
1	Magenta Brut N.V. The nose is fresh, fruity and sweet with notes of plum and raspberry jam with hints of dried flowers, warm brioche and honey. It is fresh and soft on the palate with fruity raspberry and strawberry flavours and a hint of brioche.			40.00
Whi	te Wines	175ml Glass	250ml Glass	75cl Bottle
10	Unoaked Chardonnay, El Otro 2010/11 An unoaked Chardonnay means that this has smooth and fresh tropical fruits, with a refreshing finish. Not too heavy, this shows off the fruit in its best light.	4.45	6.10	17.90
29	Sauvignon Blanc, Valentin Fleur 2010 Made from 100% Sauvignon Blanc grapes in the Languedoc area of the south of France. Clean fruit and herbaceous flavours combine with refreshing acidity.	4.75	6.50	18.90
Ros	é Wine			
30	Cabernet Sauvignon Rosé, Surazo 2010 Delicate and complex aroma, with cherry and violet notes. Dry, with a very good body and a persistent floral finish.	4.45	6.10	17.90
Red Wines				
43	Tempranillo, Co Viñas 2010 Heaps of ripe juicy freshness with deceptively smooth flavours of bright cherry and blackcurrant fruit.	4.45	6.10	17.90
32	Merlot, El Otro 2010/11 A swirl of ripe plums, raspberries and strawberry jam. An elegant and supple wine with a perfect balance of soft tannins and ripe fruit flavours.	4.75	6.50	18.90

Champagne		Dessert Wines				
		75cl Bottle			125ml Glass	75cl Bottle
1	Magenta Brut N.V. The nose is fresh, fruity and sweet with notes of plum and raspberry jam with hints of dried flowers, warm brioche and honey. It is fresh and soft on the palate with fruity raspberry and strawberry flavours and a hint of brioche.	40.00	52	Monbazillac, Marquis des Tours 2009, France A delightfully balanced Monbazillac from a good producer showing apricot, honey and orange blossom on the nose and perfectly sweet on the palate.	4.95	26.00
2	Perrier Jouet Brut N.V. Classic Grande Marque Champagne from a very old House. Delicate, elegant fruit with a soft, creamy mousse – very classy.	49.50			125ml Glass	50cl Bottle
2a	Perrier Jouet Brut N.V. (half bottle 37.5cl) A pretty floral bouquet with a touch of yeastiness, give way to crisp citrus flavours and a lingering citrusy crispness of great elegance.	29.00	8	Late Harvest Semillon/Riesling, Santa Monica 2004, Chile A grapey, raisiny sweet dessert wine from the Moscatel grape variety grown in Valencia.	4.35	16.90
3	Bollinger Special Cuvée Brut N.V. Soft, subtle and handsomely crafted Champagne with rich fruit and refreshing levels of acidity.	77.00				
4	Dom Perignon 2000/02 'The king of champagne' not just a flashy name, exceptional depth and rich texture with nuances of dried apricot and toasted brioche and a long honeyed finish.	195.00	Port		50ml Glass	100ml Glass
Ros	é Champagne			Taylors Late Bottle Vintage 2004	4.50	7.75
5	Magenta Rosé Brut N.V. In this wine, with its beautiful pale salmon pink colour we experience a combination of the elegance and freshness of the Chardonnay with the complexity of cherry flavours provided by the Pinot Noir.	47.00		Grahams Late Bottle Vintage 2005	4.50	7.75
9	Perrier Jouet Blason Rosé N.V. Elegant aromas of raspberries, wild strawberries and rose petals. Red fruits and citrus flavours on a fine, steady stream of bubbles. A generous portion of the Chardonnay comes from the village of Cramant, renowned for the quality of this varietal.	65.00				
Sparkling wines						
6	Cava Brut N.V., Castell Llord, Spain Exceptionally fruity with very delicate and lovely soft toasty aromas with a dry lingering citrus flavour.	21.00				

28.00

Prosecco D.O.C., Terre Deor, Italy
Pale straw in colour with apple and peach on the nose. A lovely fruity slight sweetness which becomes dry on the palate with very elegant almond notes.

Red Wines cont	d
----------------	---

<u>Spain</u>

43	Tempranillo, Co Viñas 2010 Heaps of ripe juicy freshness with deceptively smooth flavours of bright cherry and blackcurrant fruit.	17.90	
44	Rioja Reserva, Vina Alcorta 2006 Cherry-red with ruby red hues, bright and clear, with good depth of colour.	29.00	
South	n Africa		
46	Pinotage, Mamre Vale 2010 A fun wine bouncing with lively fruit! Cherry and bramble fruits dominate with soft, rounded vanilla tannins.	20.00	
<u>Austro</u>	<u>alia</u>		
47	Shiraz, Third Generation 2010 Brilliant red with a youthful purple hue. Lifted aromas of red berry with spice, ash and earthy overtones. A well structured medium bodied wine displaying ripe fruit, spicy tannins and black pepper nuances.	24.00	
New	<u>Zealand</u>		
48	Pinot Noir, Overstone, Hawkes Bay, New Zealand 2011 A stunning New World Pinot with excellent fruit concentration offering cherry and red berry flavours with layers of spice. A well structured wine with good length and complexity.	33.00	
Argentina			
49	Tempranillo/Malbec, Finca Beltran 2011 Bursting with cherries and red fruits with a hint of spice. Tenderly crafted from certified organically grown grapes.	21.00	
<u>Chile</u>			
51	Merlot, Vina Santa Monica 2003/06 Intense red fruit and floral nose with overtones of cassis, morello cherry, plum and strawberry. Full body, supple tannins, round and lasting finish.	23.00	
32	Merlot, El Otro 2010/11 A swirl of ripe plums, raspberries and strawberry jam. An elegant and supple wine with a perfect balance of soft tannins and ripe fruit flavours.	18.90	

White Wines

<u>France</u>

29	Sauvignon Blanc, Valentin Fleur 2010 Made from 100% Sauvignon Blanc grapes in the Languedoc area of the south of France. Clean fruit and herbaceous flavours combine with refreshing acidity.	18.90	
11	Picpoul de Pinet, Guillaume Aurele, Vin de Pays 2010 This very distinctive under rated grape proves to be the perfect accompaniment to seafood. The wine is clean and refreshing with crisp, zesty notes; a beautifully refined wine with a delicate minerality.	23.00	
17	Chablis, La Pierrellée, Burgundy 2009 This wine has a nose of vanilla complemented by peaches. Vanilla continues on the spicy palate which has a complex structure and ripe citurs fruits.	34.00	
18	Macon Villages, Signé Vigneron, Burgundy 2008 Brilliant gold in colour, full bodied and refreshing with a nose filled with hints of small white flowers and citrus fruits on the finish.	32.00	
15	Pouilly Fumé, Dominique Pabiot, Loire Valley 2010 A classic Loire Sauvignon Blanc which means gooseberry, passion fruity, lime and honey aromas. The finish is refreshingly clean yet not overly acidic.	38.00	
<u>Italy</u>			
19	Pinot Grigio, Belfiore 2010 This lively, refreshing wine has a wonderful apple aroma and a typically smooth palate brimming with ripe peach character.	18.90	
20	Gavi DOC, Giogio Cichero 2011 A fragrant, slightly floral aroma of lilies of the valley. Green apple notes on the palate – a well made crisp and clean wine.	32.50	
<u>Spain</u>			
21	Rioja Blanco, Gomez de Segura 2010 This vibrant dry, flavoursome and youthful white Rioja is extremely well structured with an elegant and lingering finish.	25.00	
22	Albariño, Terra de Asorei 2010 A well-structured wine packed with flavours of white peach, apricot and hints of spice and liquorice.	33.00	

White Wines contd

<u>England</u> 22.00 Mumford's Medium Dry, Bath 2010 Aromatic and fruit nose (lemon and rose petal) followed on the palate by lightly honeyed flavours and a clean zingy acidity – produced within 10 miles of this hotel! South Africa Chenin Blanc, Cape Crown 2010 19.00 This dry-styled Chenin is bright, fresh and clean with the added fruitiness created by this award-winning single estate. 23.00 Gewurztraminer, Bergsig Estate 2011 Careful handling and winemaking reveals a refined rose petal & lychee character that this variety shows at its elegant best. Australia 23.50 Colombard/Chardonnay, Emu Rise 2008 A delightful fresh citrus nose is supported by a rounded and clean palate with pear and melon fruit flavours backed up by excellent acidity. 25.00 Verdelho, Tullumbra Estate 2008 Though still quite rare, Verdelho is the 'in' grape Down Under among lovers of smart whites. Enticing aromas of pineapple, peach and freshly mown grass with crisp acidity on the finish. New Zealand 28.00 Sauvignon Blanc, Overstone 2010 A crisp, light, classic expression of Marlborough Sauvignon Blanc with concentrated flavours of gooseberry, citrus and melon. A stunning example of cool-climate New Zealand winemaking. Chile 17.90 Unoaked Chardonnay, El Otro 2010/11 An unoaked Chardonnay means that this has smooth and fresh tropical fruits, with a refreshing finish. Not too heavy, this shows off the fruit in its best light. **Rosé Wines** Chile 17.90 Cabernet Sauvignon Rosé, Surazo 2010 Delicate and complex aroma, with cherry and violet notes. Dry, with a very good body and a persistent floral finish. <u>Italy</u>

Red Wines

France

33	Pinot Noir, Guillaume Aurele, Vin de Pays 2009/10 Autumnal aromas of blackberries and blackcurrants, this soft, elegant style of Pinot Noir is full of vibrant strawberry and raspberry fruit flavours.	23.50
34	Côtes du Rhône, Domaine de la Grivelière, Rhône Valley 2010 Well-balanced with aromas of red fruits and spices with mild hints of vanilla. Rich, full-bodied and round in the mouth. The finish is long with mild tannins.	24.00
38	Château Sainte Barbe Merlot, Bordeaux 2008/10 A complex and fruity wine with an aroma and harmony of ripe blackcurrants and vanilla, produced by a boutique winery.	26.00
35	Chiroubles, Domaine Leroux-Morin, Beaujolais 2009 Powerful and delicate, the mouth is fleshy and persistent well balanced with a fruity finish.	29.00
36	Bourgogne Pinot Noir, Pierre André, Burgundy 2007/08 A black-cherry colour, intense and dark with a bouquet to match of ripe red berries, and a hint of vanilla and licorice. A complex velvety palate of pepper flavours combined with a soft hint of cinnamon, finishing with soft silky tannins.	33.00
37	Chateau La Tonnelle, Cru Bourgeois, Bordeaux 2006 A smooth and fruity wine with a delicate oaky taste. Predominantly Cabernet Sauvignon, soft tannins makes this very pleasant drinking.	38.00
39	Givry Rouge, Buissonnier, 2007 Burgundy Deep Garnet-red in color with aromas of red fruits, cherry and hints of violet. A very smooth finish with round tannins.	38.00
<u>Italy</u>		
41	Montepulciano d'Abruzzo, Orsola 2010 Made from 100% Montepulciano d'Abruzzo grapes. A well-balanced red, soft and light wine with a plummy, youthful style.	20.00
42	Valpolicella Classico Superiore 'Ripasso', Fratelli Farina 2006/08 A red wine with striking peppery fruit, smooth and soft in tannin, and pleasant concentration of flavours and aromas.	30.00

Please note vintages may vary subject to availability.

A delicate and fresh wine with subtle flavours of summer fruits and a crisp, clean finish.

18.90

Pinot Grigio Blush, Belfiore 2010